Registration of a Charge

Company name: CARNIVAL PLC

Company number: 04039524

Received for Electronic Filing: 09/04/2020



Details of Charge

Date of creation: 08/04/2020

Charge code: 0403 9524 0012

Persons entitled: U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Brief description: THE VESSEL 'QUEEN ELIZABETH' AS REGISTERED UNDER THE LAWS

AND FLAG OF BERMUDA HAVING IMO NUMBER 9477438.

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT SAVE FOR MATERIAL REDACTED PURSUANT

TO S.859G OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006 THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL

INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT LLP



CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 4039524

Charge code: 0403 9524 0012

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 8th April 2020 and created by CARNIVAL PLC was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 9th April 2020.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 14th April 2020

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006







I certify that, save for material redacted pursuant to s.859G of the Companies Act 2006, this copy instrument is a correct copy of the electronic copy of the original instrument.

Date: 9 April 2020

Morray Rose Fribiggy 44 **GOVERNMENT OF BERMUDA**

Bermuda Shipping and Maritime Authority

THE MERCHANT SHIPPING (REGISTRATION OF SHIPS) REGULATIONS 2003 MORTGAGE OF A SHIP

to secure Account Current etc.

The mortunes reference No. Ge	The mortgage reference No. (issued by the mortgagee) is:				
The markage reference No. (18)	ofice by the Healfsizes 127.				
SECTION 1: DETAILS OF THE	SHIP				
Name of ship	QUEEN ELIZABETH				
Official number	916716				
IMO number	9477438				
Number, year and port of registry	14/2011/HAMILTON				
SECTION 2: THE MORTGAGE					
Whereas there is					
Between	ı a short description of the obligation				
popularies de la Constitución de	at Carnival House, 100 Harbour Parade, Southampton, Hampshire, SO15 1ST, United Kingdom				
as joint mortgagor(s) (hereinafter of Give full name and address with place	called "the mortgagor") se of business in respect of a company.				
und	december of the second				
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION a defined below) on the terms and conditions a Services, 60 Livingston Avenue, St. Paul, M	s security trustee and collateral agent for the Pari Passu Secured Parties (as defined in the Intercreditor Agreement, as set out in the Intercreditor Agreement (as defined below), acting through its office at U.S. Bank Global Corporate Trust innesota 55017				
is joint mortgagee(s) (hereinafter of Give full name and address with plac	e of business in respect of a company.				

Details of security and means of payment WHEREAS there is an account current between CARNIVAL PLC (the "Mongagor"), a company incorporated under the laws of England whose registered office is at Camival House, 100 Harbour Parade, Southampton, U.S. Bank National Association (the "Montgagee") acting through its office at U.S. Bank Global Corporate Trust Services, 60 Livingston Avenue, St. Paul, Minnesota 55017, regulated by an intercreditor agreement (the "Intercreditor Agreement") dated 8 April 2020 and made between, amongst others, Carnival Corporation, Carnival plc, the Mortgagor, the Mortgagee and other parties from time to time party thereto, whereby the Mortgager has agreed to execute this Mortgage in favour of the Mortgagee as Pari Passu Collateral Agent (as defined in the Intercreditor Agreement) for the Pari Passu Secured Parties (as defined in the Intercreditor Agreement) for the purposes of securing payment by the Mortgagor to the Pari Passu Secured Parties of all sums for the time being owing to the Pari Passu Secured Parties, including all Pari Passu Obligations (as defined in the Intercreditor Agreement), in the manner and at the time set forth in the Intercreditor Agreement and in or any of:

(1) an indenture dated 8 April 2020 (the "2023 Indenture") and made between, amongst others, Camival Corporation as issuer, Carnival pic and the Mortgagor, covenant bearing the date herewith (the "Deed of Covenant") to which document the Mortgagor and the Mortgagee are parties and (5) any Other Pari Passu Document (as each such document (including the Intercreditor Agreement) may from time to time be amended, supplemented, modified, restated, transferred or replaced) and WHEREAS the amount of principal, interest and other moneys including all Pari Passu Obligations due to the Pari Passu Secured Parties at any giver time can be ascertained by reference to the 2023 Indenture, the 2027 Indenture, the EIB Facility, the Deed of Covenant and all Other Pari Passu Documents as tictined in the literaredium Agreement) or may of them and/or to the books of account (or other accounting records) of the Pari Passu Secured Parties

ROSF, C203 (Rev 08.17) Prescribed by the Minister

Page 1 of 5

1		***************************************				
(Describe fully the nature of the l	iabilitics secured. You may re	fer to ano	ther document.)	2000 State 100 S		
Complete in respect of "accou Now *I/we the mortgagor(s) in a *myself/ourselves to pay to the otherwise at the time(s) and in the	consideration of the advance n mortgagee the sums for the tin			vus by the mortgagee(s), bind ity whether by way of principal, interest or		
For the purpose of better securing	to the mortgagee the *sums/c	bligation	mentioned abov	e. Wwe hereby mortgage to the mortgagee(s)		
64/64th (sixty four/sixty fourths) Shares of which *1-am/we are the	owners in the ship described	above and	l in its appurtena	(figures and words)		
**	•			ge in the manner aforesaid the above-mentioned		
shares and that they are free from						
COMPLETE IF THE MORTO	GAGOR IS A COMPANY			in June Joseph Control of the Contro		
Executed by the mortgagor(s) as	a deed on this 8th	day	of Klovil	2020 by:		
(a) the affixing of the comm	on seal of the mortgagor			or Richards		
in the presence of the fo (b) signing by the following	llowing persons signing; <i>or</i> g persons;		as attorney-in-fact			
Director	•			seal pursuant to er of Attorney		
***************************************		 -	dated 3 kp/N 2020			
*Director/Secretary		Mildiona. 	in the presence of:			
Authorised Signatory				in a second of the second of t		
Witnessed by	Witnessed by			*Authorised Signatory		
Witness Address			Witness Name Advia Richards			
	y he by two directors; or by a cribe the documents on behalf			of the company; or by any two persons		
Except in Scotland - signatu	are may be by two directors: on ments of the company's article	r by a dire	ector and the sec	retary of the company; If the common seal is		
Side and the second sec	ments of the company's article	S about Si	guing must be ex	omplied with		
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY RECORDING OF MORTGAGE	sammen en er					
	Date:	Docinte	ar of Shipping			
Entry in the register made	Time:		ar of Shipping on Bermuda			
	A NEXT CONTINUE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT		ANNERS AND	Signature		
COMPLETE IF THE MORTO	GAGOR IS/ARE ONE OR M	ORE IN	DIVIDUALS			
* Executed as a deed (in England	or Wales)					
* Signed (in Scotland) * Signed			ınd)	Scal if		
on this		20_	<u>by:</u>	executed in Northern Ireland		
by the following person(s) sign	ing as mortgagor	Y000000111111		нови		
Signature(s) of mortgagor(s)			#PAMINYATELANAMANINANOONTEERIVEENVANYYN CHATTATATATA	100000000		
I'ull name of witness(es)	i.		vastalististististististista taitaineta lannalistististististististististististististi	annua de		
Signature of witness(es)			27.2551			
Occupation of witness(cs)				.11		
*Delete ROSF, C203 (Rev 08.17) Prescribed by the Minister	e as necessary Page 2	2 of 5		BERMUDA SHIPPING		

Address of witness(es)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		-	
Note: Every signature must ha	ve a witness		4.
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONL		3844 (SISSESSEE OF SISSESSEE OF	TROOPMENTER THE TWO ON THE PRESENT OF THE TROOP THE TROO
	Date:	Registrar of Shipping	
Entry in the register made	Time;	Hamilton Bermuda	9'
			Signature
SECTION 3: TRANSFER O	F MORTGAGE	······································	
*I/we, the above-mentioned	mortgagee, in consideration o	f	
Enter the sum of money or the	e nature of the obligation).		
this day			
(Enter "paid to *me/us," or na	rrative suitable to the obligation	1.	on the second
O William Maharda Maran Cara and Adams Maran Cara and Adams Maran Cara Adam Maran Maran Cara Adam Maran Cara Adam Maran Mara			
(a) the affixing of the co	a deed on this mmon seal of the transferor c following persons signing; or ing persons;		
Director	A market from the first from the fir	MAZIBATA ATTACA	
*Director/Secretary	and the second of the second o	anne etten ett sin ett	
Authorised Signatory			
Witnessed by *Authorised Signatory			natory
Witness address Witness name			
authorized to sign and s Except in Scotland – si	subscribe the documents on bel	nalf of the company. rs; or by a director and the sec	of the company; or by any two persons retary of the company; If the common sea
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY			
TRANSFER OF A MORTGA		nonnongen de marza e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	
Entry in the register made	Date;	Registrar of Shipping	
	Time	Hamilton Bermuda	Signature
OMPIETE THE TOAN	SFEROR IS/ARE ONE OR	MORE INDIVIDUALS	
Executed as a deed (in England of		CANANA HADEY EDUKUJ	
Signed, sealed and delivered (in	•		Seal if
	day of	20	executed in Northern Iroland
by the following person(s) signing	g as transferor		tround

ROSF. C203 (Rev 08.17) Prescribed by the Minister

Page 3 of 5

Signature of transferor			**************************************	80.000	1 HEAD LOSS A COSTO ALCO AND A COSTO AND A	
Full name of witness(es)	***************************************	TANIFATE				
Signature of witness(es)		NATIONAL TRANSPORTED AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	DERGENSEESverdel h.h.333verdav.3383verdelika	WASHINGTON TO THE PROPERTY OF	***************************************	and the same of th
Occupation of witness(es)						
Address of witness(es)		ASALIN-OLOGO COLLINIA, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			0,000	
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY		nad Nobb Nobb Nobb Nobb Nobb No				**************************************
999996444646464646464646464646464646464	Date:	·	Danista	COL:-:-	-	
Entry in the register made	Time:	Registrar of Shipping Hamilton Bermuda		Signature		
SECTION 4: DISCHARGE O	F MORTGAG	E		***************************************		***************************************
*Received by the within-mentic	ned *mortgagec	√transferee of th	ie mortgage,	.		
This within written security is n	low discharged.					
*The within mentioned *mortge COMPLETE IF THE DISCH	agec/transferee h			within writte	en security and it is therefore of	lischarged.
Executed by the *mortgagee/tra	ansferee as a dee	d on this	delinent, belieft de dies Linkstaderes.	day of	20	by:
(a) the affixing of the con in the presence of the (b) signing by the following Director [Box 2]	following persor ng persons;	ns signing; or			Seal	
						ť.
*Director/Secretary						
Authorised Signatory	, and the second se	amanananan manakan kata ya kata ya kata kata ya kata y		*	n' 4	
Witness				"Auinonsed i	Signatory	Ar Middle (Iv
Witness address				Witness Name		
Note: In Scotland – signature n authorized to sign and st Except in Scotland – sign is affixed, any special re	ubscribe the docu nature may be by	iments on behal y two directors:	director and f of the com or by a direc	the secretary pany. stor and the se	of the company; or by any tweecretary of the company; If the	o persons
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY	umaciaa www.www.www.www.www.ww.ww.ww.ww.ww.ww.w	***************************************				***************************************
DISCHARGE OF MORTGAG	Ε.		F	***************************************		
Entry in the register made	Date:	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	Registrar of Shipping Hamilton Bermuda			
Entry in the register made	Time:				Signature	***************************************
COMPLETE IF THE DISCH	IADOF IS OIV	EN BY ONE O	D MORE I	NOIVINIA	LS.	
Executed as a deed (in England				1 425 E 1 E 83 E 7 E 8 E	Labor	
Signed, sealed and delivered (in on thisby the following person(s) signi	Northern Irelan	od) 2()			Seal if executed in Northern Iroland
		- moreone	ramana nelitrayitiistayitiistayitiistayitiista	~~~~		× /
Signature of *mortgagee/transfe	ree					
Signature of *mortgagee/transfe	ree	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR				
7330330744-0-4733173076318664444440044477564444447764333333374763476064764666666100999999999	cree			:		

BERMUDA SHIPPING

Annual Section of the Party and Publishers	Address of witness(es)		or enderende commente ende				
, and the same of		And the second s					
	FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY						
	Date:						
Entry in the register made	Time:	Hamilton Bermuda	Signature				

Please send this completed form and relevant fee to the Registrar.

Bermuda Shipping and Maritime Authority, P.O. Box HM 1628, Hamilton HM GX, Bermuda

